
                                                                                
 
                          M 13 VALIO SUOMU SG 3.4.2009                           
 
 
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM                                               APRIL 3, 2009 
SUOMUTUNTURI                                                                     
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                             S U P E R - G     M E N                             
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 
 
JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 
 
TD FIS           J.LAHTI           (SSF)      COURSE            MARTTI-VäLIRINNE 
REFEREE          J.AHONEN       (NILSKI)      START                        400 M 
ASSISTANT REF    P.LINDEN          (SSF)      FINISH                       195 M 
CHIEF OF RACE    M.TOIVONEN       (SCST)      VERTICAL DROP                205 M 
                                              LENGTH                         0 M 
                                              FIS HOMOLOG.Nr.                    
 
 
COURSE SETTER    A.JUUTINEN       (SCST) 
FORERUNNERS  -A- L.KYYHKYNEN      (SCST)      -B- T.SUIKKI          (LHS) 
             -C- E.JOENSUU         (LHS)      -D- K.LASSILA         (FIN) 
             -E-                              -F-  
             -G-                              -H-  
             -I-                              -J-  
 
GATES/DIR CHANGES    20/(18) 
START TIME       13.00 
WEATHER: AURINKOINEN          SNOW: TYKKILUMI             TEMP. S: -4 C F: -4 C 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                        F=1060 
   PL   BIB     CODE    COMPETITOR------------------ NAT       FINAL      RACE 
         Nr             SURNAME+NAME                            TIME    POINTS 
 
    1    65  2756655    SVELS, Anders                VIF       45.12      0.00 
    2    64  2121971    ENGROOS, Sebastian           ESS       45.20      1.88 
    3    73  2259775    MUSTALAHTI, Jaakko           LEV       45.23      2.58 
    4    75  3017949    MANKINEN, Miikka             RUK       45.28      3.76 
    5    74  2820423    BÄCK, Robin                  GRI       45.35      5.40 
    6    71  3880343    PENNANEN, Eetu               LHS       45.39      6.34 
    7    72  2421969    ENGROOS, Robert              ESS       45.65     12.45 
    8    79  2992762    LITHÉN, Robin                VAS       45.96     19.73 
    9    70  2480792    LEHIKOINEN, Niki             PSS       45.99     20.44 
         63  3005641    SALMENKIVI, Otto             SS        45.99     20.44 
   11    62  2782839    TAKKI, Teddy                 GRI       46.02     21.14 
   12    68  2748924    LAATIKAINEN, Aatu            PHS       46.25     26.55 
   13    61  2894345    LEHTOLA, Tatu                SCS       46.28     27.25 
   14    83  3111987    PALANDER, Saku               RUK       46.29     27.49 
   15    66  2745620    JUUTINEN, Jaakko             SCS       46.34     28.66 
 
 
03-04-09 / SUOMUTUNTURI                  LIST: FLM307    FIN    .        ZM8 / 1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE               ALGE TDC 8000/8001 TIMING



 
                                                                                 
 
                          M 13 VALIO SUOMU SG 3.4.2009                           
 
 
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM                                               APRIL 3, 2009 
SUOMUTUNTURI                                                                     
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
   PL   BIB     CODE    COMPETITOR------------------ NAT       FINAL      RACE 
         Nr             SURNAME+NAME                            TIME    POINTS 
 
   16    76  2483082    MERISALO, Sami               LHS       46.60     34.77 
   17    69  2749339    LUUKKONEN, Patrik            PHS       46.62     35.24 
   18    67  2746841    KUIKKANIEMI, Santtu          HYS       46.77     38.76 
   19    77  3071978    GRÖNQVIST, Jan               SS        47.11     46.75 
   20    89  2746322    KOSONEN, Jere                SII       47.25     50.04 
   21    80  2743903    HEIKKILÄ, Rasmus             PHS       47.29     50.98 
   22    98  2423720    SJÖBERG, Marlon              GRI       47.44     54.50 
   23    88  2886713    LEONSAARI, Antti             JHS       47.47     55.21 
         81  2418882    KUUSELA, Oskari              SII       47.47     55.21 
   25    90  2383875    HENTTINEN, Elias             ESS       47.53     56.62 
   26    85  2423690    LINDFORS, Lauri              GRI       47.73     61.32 
   27    91  2895359    VIRKKULA, Santeri            SAK       47.94     66.25 
   28    95  2965248    BOVELLAN, Otto               OAS       47.96     66.72 
         94  2867860    AHO, Saku                    RUK       47.96     66.72 
   30    93  2786320    VIRTANEN, Kimi               LHS       48.06     69.07 
         92  2956816    YLIPULLI, Eero               VAS       48.06     69.07 
   32   108  3185904    IMPOLA, Paavo                RUK       48.09     69.77 
   33    82  2423721    WESTERMARK, William          GRI       48.11     70.24 
   34    87  2962415    KORHONEN, Otto               SCS       48.19     72.12 
   35    86  2904409    VESA, Patrik                 SS        48.49     79.17 
   36    78  2422597    JUNGELL, Jesper              GRI       48.54     80.35 
   37    84  3033343    ANTIKAINEN, Arttu            PHS       48.86     87.86 
   38    97  2952983    NIEMI, Eelis                 SCS       49.35     99.38 
   39   102  2418232    YLIRUIKKA, Ukko              SCS       50.01    114.88 
   40   106  3095987    KEMILÄ, Atte                 RUK       50.02    115.12 
   41    99  2150757    HALONEN, Jonas               SCS       50.18    118.87 
   42   101  2742384    BERGMAN, Antti               SCS       50.39    123.81 
   43   109  3003897    MUUKKONEN, Mirko             MH-       50.63    129.45 
   44   100  2950395    HANDOLIN, Juho               HYS       51.00    138.14 
   45   104  2766332    KYTTÄ, Matias                MH-       52.82    180.90 
   46   107  2950473    MAKKONEN, Akseli             HYS       53.46    195.93 
   47   105  3183846    HUJANEN, Joonas              HYS       55.07    233.75 
 
    DID NOT START 
         96  2789330    NIHTILÄ, Niklas              SS  
 
    DID NOT FINISH 
        103  2840622    HEIKKINEN, Arttu             HYS 
 
 
 
 
 
03-04-09 / SUOMUTUNTURI                  LIST: FLM307    FIN    .        ZM8 / 2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE               ALGE TDC 8000/8001 TIMING



 
                                                                                 
 
                          M 13 VALIO SUOMU SG 3.4.2009                           
 
 
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM                                               APRIL 3, 2009 
SUOMUTUNTURI                                                                     
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
   PL   BIB     CODE    COMPETITOR------------------ NAT       FINAL      RACE 
         Nr             SURNAME+NAME                            TIME    POINTS 
 
    DISQUALIFIED 
 
                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 
 
                                                J.LAHTI           (SSF) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
03-04-09 / SUOMUTUNTURI                  LIST: FLM307    FIN    .        ZM8 / 3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE               ALGE TDC 8000/8001 TIMING



 
                                                                                 
 
                          M 13 VALIO SUOMU SG 3.4.2009                           
 
                                  RACE CODE No.                                  
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM                                               APRIL 3, 2009 
SUOMUTUNTURI                                                                     
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
                             S U P E R - G     M E N                             
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 
 
JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 
 
TD               J.LAHTI           (SSF)      COURSE            MARTTI-VäLIRINNE 
REFEREE          J.AHONEN       (NILSKI)      START                        400 M 
ASSISTANT REF    P.LINDEN          (SSF)      FINISH                       195 M 
CHIEF OF RACE    M.TOIVONEN       (SCST)      VERTICAL DROP                205 M 
                                              LENGTH                         0 M 
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.                        
 
 
COURSE SETTER    A.JUUTINEN       (SCST) 
FORERUNNERS  -A- L.KYYHKYNEN      (SCST)      -B- T.SUIKKI          (LHS) 
             -C- E.JOENSUU         (LHS)      -D- K.LASSILA         (FIN) 
             -E-                              -F-  
             -G-                              -H-  
             -I-                              -J-  
 
GATES/DIR CHANGES    20/(18) 
START TIME       13.00 
WEATHER: AURINKOINEN          SNOW: TYKKILUMI             TEMP. S: -4 C F: -4 C 
-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY   67.50    ----------------------- 
                                                                        F=1060 
   PL  BIB           COMPETITOR-----------------------------     FINAL    RACE 
        Nr  Nr       SURNAME+NAME                CLS  NAT/YR      TIME  POINTS 
 
    1   65 27566556  SVELS, Anders               13   VIF/96     45.12    0.00 
    2   64 21219712  ENGROOS, Sebastian          13 ESSLA/96     45.20    1.88 
    3   73 22597753  MUSTALAHTI, Jaakko          13 LEVIS/96     45.23    2.58 
    4   75 30179493  MANKINEN, Miikka            13 RUKAS/97     45.28    3.76 
    5   74 28204231  BÄCK, Robin                 13 GRIFK/96     45.35    5.40 
    6   71 38803430  PENNANEN, Eetu              13   LHS/96     45.39    6.34 
    7   72 24219699  ENGROOS, Robert             13 ESSLA/97     45.65   12.45 
    8   79 29927627  LITHÉN, Robin               13 VASKI/96     45.96   19.73 
    9   70 24807920  LEHIKOINEN, Niki            13   PSS/96     45.99   20.44 
        63 30056419  SALMENKIVI, Otto            13    SS/96     45.99   20.44 
   11   62 27828391  TAKKI, Teddy                13 GRIFK/96     46.02   21.14 
   12   68 27489248  LAATIKAINEN, Aatu           13 PHS-A/97     46.25   26.55 
   13   61 28943453  LEHTOLA, Tatu               13  SCST/96     46.28   27.25 
   14   83 31119876  PALANDER, Saku              13 RUKAS/97     46.29   27.49 
   15   66 27456200  JUUTINEN, Jaakko            13  SCST/96     46.34   28.66 
 
 
03-04-09 / SUOMUTUNTURI                  LIST:                           ZM8 / 1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE               ALGE TDC 8000/8001 TIMING



 
                                                                                 
 
                          M 13 VALIO SUOMU SG 3.4.2009                           
 
                                  RACE CODE No.                                  
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM                                               APRIL 3, 2009 
SUOMUTUNTURI                                                                     
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
   PL  BIB           COMPETITOR-----------------------------     FINAL    RACE 
        Nr  Nr       SURNAME+NAME                CLS  NAT/YR      TIME  POINTS 
 
   16   76 24830822  MERISALO, Sami              13   LHS/96     46.60   34.77 
   17   69 27493399  LUUKKONEN, Patrik           13 PHS-A/96     46.62   35.24 
   18   67 27468418  KUIKKANIEMI, Santtu         13  HYSS/96     46.77   38.76 
   19   77 30719785  GRÖNQVIST, Jan              13    SS/96     47.11   46.75 
   20   89 27463222  KOSONEN, Jere               13 SIIPO/96     47.25   50.04 
   21   80 27439036  HEIKKILÄ, Rasmus            13 PHS-A/97     47.29   50.98 
   22   98 24237202  SJÖBERG, Marlon             13 GRIFK/97     47.44   54.50 
   23   88 28867131  LEONSAARI, Antti            13   JHS/97     47.47   55.21 
        81 24188827  KUUSELA, Oskari             13 SIIPO/96     47.47   55.21 
   25   90 23838754  HENTTINEN, Elias            13 ESSLA/96     47.53   56.62 
   26   85 24236902  LINDFORS, Lauri             13 GRIFK/97     47.73   61.32 
   27   91 28953595  VIRKKULA, Santeri           13  SAKA/96     47.94   66.25 
   28   95 29652484  BOVELLAN, Otto              13   OAS/97     47.96   66.72 
        94 28678605  AHO, Saku                   13 RUKAS/97     47.96   66.72 
   30   93 27863204  VIRTANEN, Kimi              13   LHS/96     48.06   69.07 
        92 29568167  YLIPULLI, Eero              13 VASKI/97     48.06   69.07 
   32  108 31859042  IMPOLA, Paavo               13 RUKAS/96     48.09   69.77 
   33   82 24237215  WESTERMARK, William         13 GRIFK/97     48.11   70.24 
   34   87 29624153  KORHONEN, Otto              13  SCST/97     48.19   72.12 
   35   86 29044092  VESA, Patrik                13    SS/97     48.49   79.17 
   36   78 24225971  JUNGELL, Jesper             13 GRIFK/97     48.54   80.35 
   37   84 30333433  ANTIKAINEN, Arttu           13 PHS-A/97     48.86   87.86 
   38   97 29529834  NIEMI, Eelis                13  SCST/97     49.35   99.38 
   39  102 24182328  YLIRUIKKA, Ukko             13  SCST/97     50.01  114.88 
   40  106 30959875  KEMILÄ, Atte                13 RUKAS/97     50.02  115.12 
   41   99 21507579  HALONEN, Jonas              13  SCST/96     50.18  118.87 
   42  101 27423848  BERGMAN, Antti              13  SCST/97     50.39  123.81 
   43  109 30038974  MUUKKONEN, Mirko            13 MH-AL/97     50.63  129.45 
   44  100 29503957  HANDOLIN, Juho              13  HYSS/97     51.00  138.14 
   45  104 27663323  KYTTÄ, Matias               13 MH-AL/97     52.82  180.90 
   46  107 29504736  MAKKONEN, Akseli            13  HYSS/97     53.46  195.93 
   47  105 31838461  HUJANEN, Joonas             13  HYSS/97     55.07  233.75 
 
    DID NOT START 
        96 27893300  NIHTILÄ, Niklas             13    SS/96 
 
    DID NOT FINISH 
       103 28406220  HEIKKINEN, Arttu            13  HYSS/97 
 
 
 
 
 
03-04-09 / SUOMUTUNTURI                  LIST:                           ZM8 / 2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE               ALGE TDC 8000/8001 TIMING



 
                                                                                 
 
                          M 13 VALIO SUOMU SG 3.4.2009                           
 
                                  RACE CODE No.                                  
SANTA CLAUS SKI TEAM                                               APRIL 3, 2009 
SUOMUTUNTURI                                                                     
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
   PL  BIB           COMPETITOR-----------------------------     FINAL    RACE 
        Nr  Nr       SURNAME+NAME                CLS  NAT/YR      TIME  POINTS 
 
    DISQUALIFIED 
 
                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 
 
                                                J.LAHTI           (SSF) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
03-04-09 / SUOMUTUNTURI                  LIST:                           ZM8 / 3 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE               ALGE TDC 8000/8001 TIMING 


